
        

 
PTT PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED 

INVITATION TO BID  
EPC CONTRACTOR 

FOR  
THE GSP7 INTERCONNECTING PIPELINE PROJECT  

PTT Public Company Limited PTT intends to award the EPC Contractor for the GSP7 Interconnecting Pipeline Project 
GSP7 ICP , who will be responsible for engineering, procurement, construction, commissioning and related services as 

described in the Bid Document The GSP7 ICP is constructed to transmit the natural gas from the existing PTT s Rayong Gas 
Separation Plants PTTGSP to the 7th Gas Separation Plant GSP7  and return products from GSP7 as Sales gas, Ethane, 
Propane, LPG , and NGL to existing PTTGSP via six 6 pipelines The GSP7 ICP is located in Map Ta Phut Industrial 
Estate, Rayong Province, Thailand, and approximately 13 kilometers length on the pipe rack The project period is 
approximately 22 months from the Award of Contract Date to Ready For Start Up Date The estimated cost is 1,300,962,795
THB

PTT would like to invite an interested juristic person as Single Entity or Joint Venture or Consortium to bid on equal terms
Bidders shall be the same person s who purchased received the Bid Document and shall not assign the right to bid to the 
others In case Bidder is a joint venture or a consortium, Bidder shall be the same person as the purchaser of the Bid 
Documents from PTT and is prohibited from transferring its rights to other entrepreneurs to submit the bid in its place
Otherwise, the Bid will be rejected on the submission date as non responsive  

The Bidders shall prove that they have successfully completed all of following condition with details for their experiences 
since year 2010 as follows  

At least one 1 completed EPC Contract in Thailand which has the lump sum turnkey contract value at least 

500 MTHB or its equivalent  

At least one 1 completed Procurement and Construction Contract including piping and structural work in the field 
of oil & gas and or petrochemical which has contract value at least 500 MTHB or its equivalent  

Bid Document is available to purchase on Business Day 31 March 2 April, 5 April, 7 9 April and 19 21 April 2021 during 9 00 
16 00 Bangkok Time at  

Cost of Bid Document is 100,000  Thai Baht Non refundable to be paid by cashiers cheque from first class bank doing 
business in Thailand payable to PTT Public Company Limited The company s authorized representatives shall be appear 
in person with the original power of attorney for purchasing the Bid Document and the original ID card Thai or passport
In case of Joint Venture or Consortium, each member shall issue a power of attorney to the same authorized person The 
Joint Venture or Consortium Agreement is not required to be shown at the time of bid purchasing  

tentative  

Bid conference Site visit       27 28 April 2021  

Qualification & Technical Bid Submission   21 June 2021 

Qualification & Technical Qualified Announcement  30 July 2021 

Commercial Bid Submission      9 August 2021 

Award of Contract       1 September 2021 

The amount of Bid Security is 50,000,000  Thai Bahtand Bid Security shall be submitted on Commercial Bid Submission Date  

For more information please visit www pttplc com  

Procurement and Material Management Division, Project Support Department 
PTT Public Company Limited, 6th Floor, 2nd Building, 555 Vibhavadi Rangsit Rd , Chatuchak, Bangkok 10900, 

Tel 662 537 2329, 662 537 2327 Email project_procurement@pttplc com 

Contact Person Ms Pattida Tantisomsook Mr Jirayut Jirasit, Material Administrative Officer 
Due to COVID 19 situation, please make an appointment to Material Administrative Officer before visiting  



        

 
PTT PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED 

INVITATION TO BID  
EPC CONTRACTOR 

FOR  
THE GSP7 INTERCONNECTING PIPELINE PROJECT  

 

Addendum No 1  

Due to COVID 19 pandemic situation, Bidder who intend to purchase Bid during 19 21 Apr 2021 is not required to 
appear in person at PTT building Cost of Bid Document is 100,000  Thai Baht Non refundable shall be paid by bank 
transferring to PTT Public Company Limited s account as following  

Bank Name KRUNGTHAI  
Branch Nana Nua 
Account s Name PTT Public Company Limited 

Account s Number 000 6 12325 2 

Account s Type Current Account 

 

Bid Purchasing shall be confirmed by submit Bidder s necessary information with the evidence of transferring to email 

project_procurement@pttplc com on the date of transfer The receipt shall be issued and sent to Bidder s later PTT shall 
submit the link for ITB download to Bidder s Email after completion of Bid Purchasing process  





 

F- -0004   1 9 2557 

 

/  

Please give in detail of the Company Name and Address for the purpose of Receipt/Tax Receipt. (Print Letter) 

 Single Company   Joint Venture   Consortium 

(Company Name): __________________________________________________________________ 

(Contact Person):__________________________________________________________________ 

(Address):   ___________________________________________________________________________ 

  ____________________________________________________________________________ 

  ____________________________________________________________________________ 

Tel Number : _____________________________________________________________________  

Mobile Number : _____________________________________________________________________ 

Email Address: ____________________________________________________________________________ 

 

Optional ( Joint Venture Consortium) 

(Company Name): __________________________________________________________________ 

(Contact Person):__________________________________________________________________ 

(Address):   ___________________________________________________________________________ 

  ____________________________________________________________________________ 

  ____________________________________________________________________________ 

Tel Number : _____________________________________________________________________  

Mobile Number : _____________________________________________________________________ 

Email Address: ____________________________________________________________________________ 

 

      

(      ) 

     

 


